

SCHEDULE 'B'

NAME OF WORK :

Providing, Laying, Jointing and Testing 15" & 18" dia RCC
ASTM pipe Main sewer & Branch sewer for Haji Inayat
Muhalla @ Haji Gul Hassan Goth UC-4 Chouhar Deh
Ameelano Sub Division Gadap District Malir, Karachi.

HEAD OF ACCOUNT.

Item of work	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
--------------	------	------	------	--------

- 1: Excavation for pipe line in branches and pits in all kind of soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer, In charge, providing fence guards, Lights, flange and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft: (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m) (PHSI No.5 P/ 47)✓
0' - 5' depth.
149625.0 Cft ✓ @ Rs. 4650/- ✓ P%oCft ✓ Rs. 6,98,756/- ✓
5' - 8' depth.
67743.0 Cft ✓ @ Rs. 5200/- ✓ P%oCft ✓ Rs. 3,52,264/- ✓
2. Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pit in soft rock by hammering and chiseling where blasting is prohibited dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to Correct level and grade, cutting, joints, holes and disposal of surplus earth Within a one chain as directed by Engineer incharge, providing fence guards Lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever Required lift upto 5 ft. and lead upto one chain.(PHSI No. 7 Page No. 47).
0' - 5' depth.
45018.00 Cft. ✓ @ Rs. 11320/- ✓ P%o Cft ✓ Rs. 5,09,604/- ✓
3. Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pit in hard rock by hammering & chiseling i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to Correct level and grade, cutting, joints, holes and disposal of surplus earth Within a one chain as directed by Engineer incharge, providing fence guards Lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever Required lift upto 5 ft.(1.52m) and lead upto one chain.(30.5 m) (PHSI No. 10 Page No. 64).
0' - 5' depth.
40896.00 Cft. ✓ @ Rs. 24700/- ✓ P.%o Cft. ✓ Rs. 10,10,131/- ✓